
FEATURES
•	 Minimum Breaking Strength (MBS): 5,000 

pounds 
•	 High tensile steel zinc plated O-rings; one 31/8 

inch ID, one 25/16 inch ID for pass through
•	 Meets ANSI Z359.18-2017
•	 Meets OSHA 1910.140 and 1926.502 

requirements

Cable Choker Anchorage Connector
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      WARNING: Compliant fall protection equipment must only be used as it was designed and adhere to the hierarchy of controls 
as discussed in ANSI Z359.2. Users MUST read and follow all user instructions provided with the product.  Before using a fall arrest 
system, users must be trained in the safe use of the system, as required by OSHA 29 CFR 1910.30 and 1926.503, or local safety 
regulations.  Misuse or failure to heed these warnings and instructions may result in injury or even death. 

WORK SAFE! WORK SMART! 

SPECIFICATIONS
Model No. Connection 

Size
Product 
Length Cable Material Minimum Breaking 

Strength (MBS)
Approx. 
Weight Compliance Standards

A112002 2 5/16 in       
(58.7 mm)  

2 ft             
(0.61 m)

5/16 in (8 mm) wire rope with 
1/16 (1.5 mm) vinyl coating

5,000 lbs
(22.2 kN)

1.80 lbs
(0.82 kg)

ANSI Z359.18-2017     
OSHA 1910 & 1926

A112003 2 5/16 in       
(58.7 mm)  

3 ft              
(0.91 m)

5/16 in (8 mm) wire rope with 
1/16 (1.5 mm) vinyl coating

5,000 lbs
(22.2 kN)

2.00 lbs
(0.91 kg)

ANSI Z359.18-2017     
OSHA 1910 & 1926

A112004 2 5/16 in       
(58.7 mm)  

4 ft             
(1.22 m)

5/16 in (8 mm) wire rope with 
1/16 (1.5 mm) vinyl coating

5,000 lbs
(22.2 kN)

2.18 lbs    
(0.99 kg)

ANSI Z359.18-2017     
OSHA 1910 & 1926

A112006 2 5/16 in       
(58.7 mm)  

6 ft             
(1.83 m)

5/16 in (8 mm) wire rope with 
1/16 (1.5 mm) vinyl coating

5,000 lbs
(22.2 kN)

2.57 lbs       
(1.17 kg)

ANSI Z359.18-2017     
OSHA 1910 & 1926

A112008 2 5/16 in       
(58.7 mm)  

8 ft        
(2.44 m)

5/16 in (8 mm) wire rope with 
1/16 (1.5 mm) vinyl coating

5,000 lbs
(22.2 kN)

3.00 lbs      
(1.36 kg)

ANSI Z359.18-2017     
OSHA 1910 & 1926

*See User Instructions for more information.
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