WERNER A11200X

Cable Choker Anchorage Connector

FEATURES

- Minimum Breaking Strength (MBS): 5,000 pounds
- High tensile steel zinc plated O-rings; one 3¹/₈ inch ID, one 2⁵/₁₆ inch ID for pass through
- Meets ANSI Z359.18-2017
- Meets OSHA 1910.140 and 1926.502 requirements



SPECIFICATIONS

Model No.	Connection Size	Product Length	Cable Material	Minimum Breaking Strength (MBS)	Approx. Weight	Compliance Standards
A112002	2 ⁵⁄16 in	2 ft	5⁄16 in (8 mm) wire rope with	5,000 lbs	1.80 lbs	ANSI Z359.18-2017
	(58.7 mm)	(0.61 m)	1⁄16 (1.5 mm) vinyl coating	(22.2 kN)	(0.82 kg)	OSHA 1910 & 1926
A112003	2 ⁵⁄16 in	3 ft	5/16 in (8 mm) wire rope with	5,000 lbs	2.00 lbs	ANSI Z359.18-2017
	(58.7 mm)	(0.91 m)	1/16 (1.5 mm) vinyl coating	(22.2 kN)	(0.91 kg)	OSHA 1910 & 1926
A112004	2 ⁵⁄16 in	4 ft	5/16 in (8 mm) wire rope with	5,000 lbs	2.18 lbs	ANSI Z359.18-2017
	(58.7 mm)	(1.22 m)	1/16 (1.5 mm) vinyl coating	(22.2 kN)	(0.99 kg)	OSHA 1910 & 1926
A112006	2 ⁵⁄16 in	6 ft	5⁄16 in (8 mm) wire rope with	5,000 lbs	2.57 lbs	ANSI Z359.18-2017
	(58.7 mm)	(1.83 m)	1⁄16 (1.5 mm) vinyl coating	(22.2 kN)	(1.17 kg)	OSHA 1910 & 1926
A112008	2 ⁵⁄16 in	8 ft	5⁄16 in (8 mm) wire rope with	5,000 lbs	3.00 lbs	ANSI Z359.18-2017
	(58.7 mm)	(2.44 m)	1⁄16 (1.5 mm) vinyl coating	(22.2 kN)	(1.36 kg)	OSHA 1910 & 1926

*See User Instructions for more information.

WARNING: Compliant fall protection equipment must only be used as it was designed and adhere to the hierarchy of controls as discussed in ANSI Z359.2. Users MUST read and follow all user instructions provided with the product. Before using a fall arrest system, users must be trained in the safe use of the system, as required by OSHA 29 CFR 1910.30 and 1926.503, or local safety regulations. Misuse or failure to heed these warnings and instructions may result in injury or even death.

WORK SAFE! WORK SMART!

Technical Data Sheet

WernerCo Corporate Headquarters: 555 Pierce Road, Suite 300, Itasca, IL 60143 TEL: 888-523-3370 FAX: (724) 588-0315 www.wernerco.com